Planning and Development 2,888 (918) 1,970 (268) 1,702

Corporate Management Costs 939 436 1,375 (103) 1,272

Head of Economic Development 688 112 800 118 918

Head of Development 13 (13) 0 (49) (49)

Head of Performance and Policy 1,635 (47) 1,588 (67) 1,521

Solicitor to The Council and Monitoring Officer 452 161 613 (112) 501

Local Authority Housing (HRA) 1,686 (15,259) (13,573) 12,609 (964)

Non distributed costs 0 1,495 1,495 0 1,495

Net Cost of Service 21,744 (18,291) 3,453 23,187 26,640

Other Income & Expenditure (866) 481 (387) (33,279) (33,666)

(Surplus) or deficit 20,878 (17,810) 3,066 (10,092) (7,026)

Opening GF and HR Balance 31 March 2023 (33,839)

Closing GF and HRA Balance 31 March 2024 (30,773)

47

Expenditure and Funding Analysis continued

Restatement due to restructuring of Council and reporting at the Service Structure level.

Restated
2022/23 Expenditure and Funding
Analysis

As reported for
resource

Management

Adjustment to arrive
at the net amount
chargeable to GF

and HRA balances

Net Expenditure
Chargeable to the

GF and HRA
Balances

Adjustments
between Funding
and Accounting

Basis

Net Expenditure in
the CIES

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Finance and IT 1,548 2,301 3,851 175 4,026

HR, Customer Services, Comms and Digitalisation 389 (62) 327 196 523

Housing 2,150 (1,648) 502 1,526 2,028

Environmental Health 673 (2,202) (1,529) 1,972 443

Port Health Manager (123) (960) (1,083) 0 (1,083)

Environment, Property and Recreation 6,897 1,181 8,076 3,800 11,876

Planning and Development 2,525 343 2,868 175 3,043

Corporate Management Costs 1,492 (14) 1,478 33 1,511

Head of Economic Development 660 535 1,195 23 1,218

Head of Performance and Policy 1,336 472 1,808 25 1,833

Solicitor to The Council and Monitoring Officer 243 45 288 43 331

Head of Development 45 0 45 0 45

Local Authority Housing 74 (16,754) (16,680) (6,603) (23,283)

Non distributed costs 0 1,907 1,907 69 1,976

Net Cost of Service 17,909 (14,856) 3,053 1,434 4,487

Other Income & Expenditure (530) 6,978 6,448 (25,314) (18,866)

(Surplus) or deficit 17,379 (7,878) 9,501 (23,880) (14,379)

Opening GF and HR Balance 31 March 2022 (43,340)

Closing GF and HRA Balance 31 March 2023 (33,839)

48

6. Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis

2023/24

Depreciation/
impairment

reported at Service
level

Other adjustments
in relation to

management
reporting

Total to arrive at the
amount charged to

the GF and HRA

Adjustments for
capital purposes

Net change for the
Pension Adjustment

Net change for
Pooled Investments

Net change for
Collection Fund

Section 31 Grant

Total Adjustment
between funding and

accounting basis

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Finance and IT (61) (1,283) (1,344) 2,439 3 0 0 2,442

HR, Customer Services, Comms and Digitalisation (107) 27 (80) 107 (148) 0 0 (41)

Housing (59) 127 68 1,660 (174) 0 0 1,486

Environmental Health 0 (47) (47) 0 (106) 0 0 (106)

Port Health (36) (302) (338) 36 (220) 0 0 (184)

Environment, Property and Recreation (2,515) (2) (2,517) 7,888 (426) 0 0 7,462

Planning and Development (46) (872) (918) 46 (314) 0 0 (268)

Corporate Management Costs 0 436 436 0 (103) 0 0 (103)

Head of Economic Development (10) 122 112 174 (56) 0 0 118

Head of Development 0 (13) (13) 0 (49) 0 0 (49)

Head of Performance and Policy 0 (47) (47) 0 (67) 0 0 (67)

Solicitor to The Council and Monitoring Officer 0 161 161 0 (112) 0 0 (112)

Local Authority Housing (HRA) (6,583) (8,676) (15,259) 12,942 (333) 0 0 12,609

Non distributed costs 0 1,495 1,495 0 0 0 0 0

Net Cost of Service (9,417) (8,874) (18,291) 25,292 (2,105) 0 0 23,187

Other Income & Expenditure 0 481 481 (32,444) 163 (53) (946) (33,279)

Total (9,417) (8,393) (17,810) (7,152) (1,942) (53) (946) (10,092)

49

Note to the Expenditure and Funding Analysis continued

Restated
2022/23

Depreciation/
impairment

reported at Head
level

Other adjustments
in relation to

management
reporting

Total to arrive at the
amount charged to

the GF and HRA

Adjustments for
capital purposes

Net change for the
Pension Adjustment

Net change for
Pooled Investments

Other differences
Total Adjustment

between funding and
accounting basis

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Finance and IT (40) 2,341 2,301 41 134 0 0 175

HR, Customer Services, Comms and Digitalisation (133) 71 (62) 133 63 0 0 196

Housing (43) (1,605) (1,648) 1,470 56 0 0 1,526

Environmental Health 0 (2,202) (2,202) 1,777 195 0 0 1,972

Port Health Manager (137) (823) (960) 0 0 0 0 0

Environment, Property and Recreation (2,182) 3,363 1,181 3,638 162 0 0 3,800

Planning and Development (42) 385 343 42 133 0 0 175

Corporate Management Costs 0 (14) (14) 0 33 0 0 33

Head of Economic Development (5) 540 535 5 18 0 0 23

Head of Performance and Policy 0 472 472 0 25 0 0 25

Solicitor to The Council and Monitoring Officer 0 45 45 2 41 0 0 43

Head of Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Local Authority Housing (HRA) (7,590) (9,164) (16,754) (6,725) 122 0 0 (6,603)

Non distributed costs 0 1,907 1,907 0 69 0 0 69

Net Cost of Service (10,172) (4,684) (14,856) 383 1,051 0 0 1,434

Other Income & Expenditure 0 6,978 6,978 (25,732) 1,263 4,403 (5,243) (25,314)

Total (10,172) 2,294 (7,878) (25,349) 2,314 4,403 (5,243) (23,880)

50

Telling the story - Prior year adjustment of statement

This year the presentation of the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement has changed, during 2023/24 Ashford Borough
Council has made changes to the organisation as you can see below.

Restatement of the 2022/23 CIES cost of services.

Finance and IT

HR, Customer
Service,

Comms and
Digitalisation

Housing
Safety

Wellbeing and
Port

Environment,
Property and
Recreation

Planning and
Development

Corporate
Management

Costs

Head of
Economic

Development

Head of
Performance
and Policy

Solicitor to the
Council and
Monitoring

Officer

Non distributed
costs

Cost of service

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Finance and IT 4,025 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,025

HR, Customer Service, Comms and Digitalisation 0 523 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 523

Housing 0 0 2,027 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,027

Environmental Health 0 0 0 1,659 (1,217) 0 0 0 0 0 442

Port Health 0 0 0 0 (1,082) 0 0 0 0 0 (1,082)

Environment, Property and Recreation 0 0 0 0 11,877 0 0 0 0 0 11,877

Planning and Development 0 0 0 0 0 3,043 0 0 0 0 3,043

Corporate Management Costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,511 0 0 0 1,511

Head of Economic Development 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,219 0 0 1,219

Head of Development 0 0 30 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 45

Head of Performance and Policy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,833 0 1,833

Solicitor to the Council and Monitoring Officer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 331 331
Non distributed costs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 (21,307) (21,307)

Cost of Services 4,025 523 2,057 1,659 9,593 3,043 1,511 1,219 1,833 331 (21,307) 4,487

51

7. Expenditure and Income Analysed by Nature

This reconciliation shows how the figures in the analysis of service income and
expenditure relate to the amounts included in the Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure Statement.

2022/23

Totals per
CI&ES

Totals per
CI&ES

£'000 £'000

(52,098) Fees, charges and other service income (54,279)

(36,942) Grants (32,955)

(89,040) Total Income (87,234)

31,646 Employees 24,939

14,299 Premises 18,044

46,702 Supplies and Services 47,513